### Home For A Hero

# A Place For A Veteran To Call Home

This project is the first joint venture between the Perth Amboy Redevelopment Team for Neighborhood Enterprise (PARTNER), the Perth Amboy Housing Authority, and Habitat for Humanity of Greater Plainfield and Middlesex County and second Habitat project in Perth Amboy.

We are proud to dedicate this new construction to a veteran with a DD 214 status. The home includes 3 bedrooms, one and a half bathrooms, and a one car garage. Green or reusable building materials were used where possible, and the house will be ENERGY STAR certified for energy efficiency.

For updates on the progress of the build, interest to volunteer, or make a donation, go to www.habitatgpmc.org

#### **About HHGPMC**

Founded in 1989, Habitat for Humanity of Greater Plainfield and Middlesex County advocates for and builds affordable housing to enhance lives and strengthen the community. Through volunteer labor and donations of money and materials, Habitat of Greater Plainfield and Middlesex County builds and rehabs houses in partnership with families in need. Habitat of Greater Plainfield and Middlesex County has built 47 homes since its inception.



Habitat for Humanity of Greater Plainfield & Middlesex County 2 Randolph Road Plainfield, NJ 07060

Phone: 908-769-5292 E-mail: home@habitatgpmc.org Website: www.habitatgpmc.org President and CEO Kamili Williams

#### About P.A.R.T.N.E.R.

PARTNER's mission is to make our community a better place through community redevelopment, neighborhood revitalization, economic self-sufficiency, and the enlisting of our volunteers to bring services to those in need. We provide quality, cost-effective services, facilities, and infrastructure to build an exceptional community and a great place to live.



P.A.R.T.N.E.R. 881 Amboy Avenue Perth Amboy, NJ 08861

Phone: 732-826-3110
E-mail: info@partnernj.org
Website: www.partnernj.org
Executive Director
Douglas G. Dzema



### Home For A Hero

A Place For A Veteran
To Call Home



Thursday, October 18th 10 am 662 Cortlandt Street Perth Amboy, NJ



### Thank You to Our Community Partners

The following have made this community project possible.





































## Home For A Hero

A Place For A Veteran
To Call Home
Ground Breaking Ceremony

10 am

WELCOME

**Douglas G. Dzema** Executive Director P.A.R.T.N.E.R.

INVOCATION

Pastor Bernadette Falcon-Lopez

Senior Pastor

God's Army Ministries of NJ

SPEAKERS

10:10 am

Douglas G. Dzema

Executive Director, P.A.R.T.N.E.R.

H.

E Dorothy Carty-Daniel Chairperson, P.A.R.T.N.E.R.

10:20 am

Kamili Williams

President and CEO

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Plainfield

and Middlesex County

10:25 am

Wilda Diaz

Mayor, City of Perth Amboy

10:30 am

CHECK PRESENTATIONS

10:35am

RIBBON CUTTING and GROUP PHOTO